BestCap
Low ESR Solid State Double Layer Capacitors
Features
• High specific capacitance
• 0.01 farad to 1.0 farad
• Very low ESR down to 25 milliOhm.
• Low profile: down to 2.1mm height
• High power pulse capability

•  Hybrid Battery Packs
•  Portable Medical Laser
How to Order
BZ 01 5 A 503 Z A B
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① Series (BZ: BestCap)
② Size
01/ 11 28×17mm 02/ 12 48×30mm
05/ 25 20×15mm
③ Rated Voltage (VDC)
3 3.5 7 7.0
4 4.5 9 9.0
5 5.5 C 12.0
F 15.0
④  A: Standard
B/ C: LowProfile
⑤  Capacitance (µF)
ex: 204 200mF
603   60mF 105 1000mF
⑥  Tolerance
Z +80%, −20% P +100%, −0%
⑦ Lead Specifications
A Through Hole Type
H Through Hole with stand off Type
 L/ S Surface Mount Type
⑧ Package
B Bulk in tray
Pb Free RoHS Compliant
Ratings and Part Number Preference
●  BZ01/ BZ11 case size
AVX Part Number Rated Voltage
 (V)
Cap
 (mF)
ESR (mW@1kHz) Leakage Current
 (max. µA)
Height (mm/ max.)
typ.  max. A-lead H-lead L-lead S-lead S-lead (AJ)∗
BZ013B503Z_B
3.6
50 100 120 5 — — — 3.2 2.1
BZ013A703Z_B 70 140 168 5 3.5 6.4 — 4 2.9
BZ013A144Z_B 140 70 84 5 5.3 8.2 — 5.8 —
BZ014B333Z_B
4.5
33 150 180 5 — — — 3.5 2.4
BZ014C453Z_B 45 60 72 10 — — 2.6 2.7 —
BZ114C104ZNB 100 60 72 20 — — 2.6 — —
BZ015B303Z_B
5.5
30 160 192 5 — — — 3.8 2.7
BZ015A503Z_B 50 160 192 5 4.1 7 — 4.6 3.5
BZ015B603Z_B 60 80 96 10 5.4 8.3 5.6 5.9 —
BZ015A104Z_B 100 80 96 10 6.7 9.6 6.9 7.2 —
BZ017A333Z_B 7 33 225 270 5 5.1 8 — 5.6 4.5
BZ019B223Z_B 9 22 250 300 5 4.7 7.6 — 5.2 4.1
BZ019A333Z_B 33 250 300 5 5.5 8.4 — 6 4.9
BZ01CB153Z_B
12
15 350 420 5 5.9 8.8 — 6.4 5.3
BZ01CA223Z_B 22 350 420 5 7.1 10 — 7.6 6.5
BZ11CA473ZSB 47 350 420 10 — — — 6.5 —
∗ Select S-Lead BZ01 BestCap are available with insulation on the bottom of the part and zero clearance from the PCB. To order, please add special requirement AJ to the end of the part number.
   Example) BZ013B503ZSBAJ
●  BZ02/ BZ12 case size
AVX Part Number Rated Voltage
 (V)
Cap
 (mF)
ESR (m@1kHz) Leakage Current
 (max. µA)
Height (mm/ max.)